SENATE RESOLUTION 8738

By Senators Pflug and T. Sheldon

WHEREAS, The Association of Washington Generals was established in 1970 by Lieutenant Governor John Cherberg; and

WHEREAS, Lieutenant Governor Cherberg established the association with the intent that the Washington Generals would act as ambassadors for the State of Washington promoting tourism, trade, and goodwill throughout the world; and

WHEREAS, The Association of Washington Generals recognizes citizens who have contributed toward those goals and the betterment of their community, state, and country; and

WHEREAS, These persons are awarded a commission in the Washington Generals signed by the Governor, Lieutenant Governor, and Secretary of State of Washington State and the commander of the association; and

WHEREAS, The association has for years promoted and funded a program to improve students' reading and writing skills by awarding cash prizes to those who have competed in and won a statewide essay contest;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Washington State Senate recognize and congratulate the members of the Association of Washington Generals for their years of dedicated service to the people of the State of Washington; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That a copy of this resolution be sent to Commanding General Chuck Hardaway and the Association of Washington Generals.

I, Milton H. Doumit, Jr., Secretary of the Senate, do hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of Senate Resolution 8738, adopted by the Senate March 8, 2004

MILTON H. DOUMIT, JR. Secretary of the Senate